PO		DOC TAL LETTER	2616	4
Department of State Division of Corporatio P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		30	10903623 *****78.75	0438 1062005 ******78.75
SUBJECT:	ty Promotion Production Com (PROPOSED CORPORAT	E NAME – <u>MUST INCLUE</u>		
Filing Fee	 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status 	STR.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy, & Certificate of Status	01 FEB 1
FROM:	405 A Altantis Road - Su		CEE FLORIDA	PM 2: 49
	Cape Caneveral, FL. 3292 City,	address 20 State & Zip		···· -··
	321-637-1008 Daytime Te	elephone number		.

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

partalo

ÀŘTIČLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be:

Natty Promotion Production Company

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

405 A Altantis Road - Suite B #465 Cape Caneveral, FL. 32920

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Promotion company of entertainment services and associated areas.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 100

INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional) ARTICLE V

The name(s) and address(es):	Kenrick Gibson		President
	Charlene Rice		Vice President
	Bay Resse	 -	Secretary

REGISTERED AGENT ARTICLE VI

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Karen Locke 3456 Rocky Gap Place Cocoa, Fl. 32926

INCORPORATOR ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Kenrick Gibson 405 A Altantis Road - Suite B #465 Cape Caneveral, FL. 32920

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

gnature/Registered Agent

FILED

01 FEB -1 PM 2:49

SECRETARY OF STATE

TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

Date

01/24/2001

01/24/2001

Date

Signature/Incorporator